



STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2023

Group	Note	← Attributable to Owners of the Company →			Non-Controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM
		Share Capital RM	Retained Earnings RM	Total RM		
2022						
At 1 January 2022		197,945,995	1,052,499,377	1,250,445,372	43,990,382	1,294,435,754
Profit for the financial year		-	217,267,939	217,267,939	10,645,853	227,913,792
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	217,267,939	217,267,939	10,645,853	227,913,792
Transactions with Owners of the Company						
Dividends for the years ended						
- 31 December 2021	9	-	(47,507,039)	(47,507,039)	(6,658,000)	(54,165,039)
- 31 December 2022	9	-	(47,507,039)	(47,507,039)	-	(47,507,039)
		-	(95,014,078)	(95,014,078)	(6,658,000)	(101,672,078)
At 31 December 2022		197,945,995	1,174,753,238	1,372,699,233	47,978,235	1,420,677,468

Group	Note	← Attributable to Owners of the Company →			Non-Controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM	
		Share Capital RM	Fair Value Reserve RM	Retained Earnings RM			
2023							
At 1 January 2023		197,945,995	-	1,174,753,238	1,372,699,233	47,978,235	1,420,677,468
Share of other comprehensive income of associate		-	-	680,438	680,438	-	680,438
Debt instruments measured at fair value through other comprehensive income	21	-	23,096	-	23,096	-	23,096
Profit for the financial year		-	-	98,515,565	98,515,565	6,904,241	105,419,806
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	23,096	99,196,003	99,219,099	6,904,241	106,123,340
Transactions with Owners of the Company							
Dividends for the years ended							
- 31 December 2022	9	-	-	(59,383,799)	(59,383,799)	(7,309,375)	(66,693,174)
- 31 December 2023	9	-	-	(29,691,899)	(29,691,899)	-	(29,691,899)
		-	-	(89,075,698)	(89,075,698)	(7,309,375)	(96,385,073)
At 31 December 2023		197,945,995	23,096	1,184,873,543	1,382,842,634	47,573,101	1,430,415,735